YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions YOu

Sample 2267 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted September 9 - 12, 2024
Margin of Error  +2.7%

1. As far as you know, does Kamala Harris want to increase, decrease, or not change. .. ?

Increase Decrease
Taxes on the wealthy 70% 7%
The minimum wage 68% 4%
Taxes on corporations 68% 7%
Worker protections 54% 11%
Government regulation 49% 9%
Government spending 49% 14%
Taxes on the middle class 29% 40%
Tariffs on foreign imports 17% 20%

2. As far as you know, does Donald Trump want to increase, decrease, or not change. . .

Increase Decrease
Tariffs on foreign imports 66% 7%
Taxes on the middle class 32% 37%
Worker protections 26% 34%
Government spending 23% 48%
Government regulation 18% 52%
The minimum wage 18% 17%
Taxes on the wealthy 15% 52%

Taxes on corporations 13% 56%
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YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions YOu

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 9 - 11, 2024 | September 10 - 12, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.593, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.839.

2267
+ 2.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1A. Kamala Harris Positions — Taxes on the wealthy
As far as you know, does Kamala Harris want to increase, decrease, or not change...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 70% 74% 66% 58% 63% 73% 84% 74% 65% 62% 54%
Decrease % % 8% 11% 6% 8% 5% 8% 5% % 9%
Not change 8% 9% 6% 10% 11% 6% 5% 7% % 13% 6%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 21% 20% 14% 7% 12% 23% 17% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,262) (1,029) (1,233) (457) (435) (820) (550) (1,548) (265) (294) (155)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 70% 80% 62% 66% 87% 73% 60% 75% 85% 69% 74% 66% 71%
Decrease 7% 5% 6% 11% 3% 11% 9% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8%
Not change 8% 6% 6% 11% 4% 6% 10% 7% 4% 11% 5% 9% 6%
Not sure 15% 9% 25% 12% % 10% 21% 10% 5% 14% 15% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,262)  (763) (866) (633) (931) (832) (870) (637) (483) (418) (499) (868) (477)




YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1B. Kamala Harris Positions — The minimum wage
As far as you know, does Kamala Harris want to increase, decrease, or not change... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 68% 2% 64% 55% 64% 71% 81% 72% 66% 59% 58%
Decrease 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 9% 1%
Not change 10% 9% 11% 12% 12% 9% 8% 10% 8% 12% 10%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 25% 20% 16% 9% 15% 20% 19% 31%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,266) (1,030) (1,236) (458) (437) (821) (550) (1,552) (265) (295) (154)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 68% 78% 62% 64% 84% 71% 60% 71% 82% 66% 69% 66% 2%
Decrease 4% 2% 3% 9% 1% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Not change 10% 9% 10% 12% 6% 10% 11% 12% 8% 11% 11% 11% 8%
Not sure 17% 11% 25% 15% 9% 13% 24% 13% 6% 19% 16% 19% 16%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (2,266)  (764) (866) (636) (933) (834) (869) (639) (486) (420) (499) (870) (477)




YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1C. Kamala Harris Positions — Taxes on corporations
As far as you know, does Kamala Harris want to increase, decrease, or not change... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 68% 73% 63% 52% 62% 71% 85% 73% 60% 57% 58%
Decrease % 8% % 12% % % 3% 7% 8% 8% 10%
Not change 6% 7% 6% 10% 8% 5% 3% 6% 10% 10% 4%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 26% 22% 16% 8% 15% 22% 25% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,264) (1,030) (1,234) (457) (436) (821) (550) (1,549) (265) (295) (155)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 68% 7% 59% 68% 84% 75% 58% 78% 79% 68% 71% 64% 2%
Decrease 7% 6% % 9% 3% 9% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 9% 7%
Not change 6% 6% 5% 9% 4% 5% 9% 4% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5%
Not sure 18% 12% 28% 14% 9% 11% 26% 12% 6% 18% 17% 20% 17%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (2,264) (762) (866) (636) (932) (834) (870) (639) (485) (419) (499) (869) (477)




YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1D. Kamala Harris Positions — Worker protections
As far as you know, does Kamala Harris want to increase, decrease, or not change... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 54% 55% 52% 53% 55% 53% 55% 54% 60% 52% 48%
Decrease 11% 13% 10% 14% 9% 12% 12% 13% 6% 10% 11%
Not change 11% 14% 9% 8% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 13% 10%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 25% 24% 23% 22% 22% 22% 25% 31%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,260) (1,029) (1,231) (458) (436) (818) (548) (1,548) (264) (294) (154)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 54% 78% 48% 34% 85% 37% 47% 58% 66% 52% 57% 51% 57%
Decrease 11% 5% 10% 20% 2% 20% 11% 14% 10% 9% 11% 13% 12%
Not change 11% 6% 9% 20% 4% 18% 11% 12% 13% 14% 9% 12% 11%
Not sure 23% 11% 34% 25% 9% 25% 31% 17% 11% 25% 23% 25% 20%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (2,260)  (762) (863) (635) (931) (831) (865) (637) (486) (418) (499) (869) (474)




YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1E. Kamala Harris Positions — Government regulation
As far as you know, does Kamala Harris want to increase, decrease, or not change... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 49% 58% 41% 45% 45% 51% 55% 55% 35% 39% 36%
Decrease 9% 9% 9% 11% % 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 11%
Not change 12% 13% 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 10% 16% 17% 17%
Not sure 29% 20% 39% 31% 37% 28% 22% 26% 39% 32% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,262) (1,030) (1,232) (457) (437) (820) (548) (1,548) (264) (295) (155)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 49% 43% 45% 61% 46% 69% 42% 53% 62% 52% 47% 49% 49%
Decrease 9% 8% % 13% 6% 10% 9% 12% 8% 6% 9% 10% 10%
Not change 12% 19% 10% 7% 19% 6% 11% 13% 15% 16% 11% 12% 12%
Not sure 29% 30% 38% 20% 29% 15% 38% 22% 15% 26% 33% 29% 29%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,262)  (763) (864) (635) (932) (834) (869) (638) (486) (419) (498) (869) (476)




YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1F. Kamala Harris Positions — Government spending
As far as you know, does Kamala Harris want to increase, decrease, or not change... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 49% 59% 40% 41% 43% 52% 59% 56% 29% 38% 45%
Decrease 14% 11% 17% 13% 15% 14% 13% 12% 23% 17% 8%
Not change 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 13% 14% 11% 15% 15% 14%
Not sure 24% 17% 32% 32% 32% 20% 14% 21% 33% 30% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,262) (1,029) (1,233) (456) (437) (820) (549) (1,549) (265) (293) (155)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 49% 27% 46% 76% 27% 81% 41% 56% 60% 47% 47% 50% 50%
Decrease 14% 24% 10% 8% 23% 6% 18% 13% 12% 14% 16% 13% 13%
Not change 13% 21% 11% 4% 22% 4% 12% 12% 15% 16% 11% 12% 13%
Not sure 24% 27% 33% 11% 27% 9% 29% 19% 14% 22% 25% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (2,262) (764) (864) (634) (930) (832) (868) (637) (485) (418) (499) (869) (476)




YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1G. Kamala Harris Positions — Taxes on the middle class
As far as you know, does Kamala Harris want to increase, decrease, or not change... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 29% 33% 24% 19% 21% 34% 38% 33% 14% 22% 22%
Decrease 40% 38% 41% 37% 39% 38% 46% 38% 50% 42% 34%
Not change 12% 14% 11% 17% 15% 10% 8% 12% 12% 15% 9%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 27% 25% 18% 9% 17% 24% 20% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,266) (1,031) (1,235) (458) (437) (821) (550) (1,551) (265) (295) (155)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 29% 6% 23% 59% 4% 65% 25% 33% 30% 27% 26% 30% 30%
Decrease 40% 66% 34% 16% 74% 14% 38% 39% 49% 37% 49% 33% 44%
Not change 12% 14% 12% 10% 12% 9% 11% 14% 12% 15% 9% 13% 11%
Not sure 20% 13% 30% 15% 11% 12% 26% 15% 9% 21% 17% 23% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,266)  (764) (866) (636) (932) (834) (869) (639) (486) (419) (499) (871) (477)




YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1H. Kamala Harris Positions — Tariffs on foreign imports
As far as you know, does Kamala Harris want to increase, decrease, or not change... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 17% 17% 17% 20% 15% 18% 17% 17% 17% 19% 18%
Decrease 20% 23% 17% 17% 17% 20% 25% 23% 16% 14% 12%
Not change 27% 31% 22% 21% 26% 29% 29% 28% 27% 25% 21%
Not sure 36% 28% 43% 42% 42% 32% 29% 32% 41% 42% 50%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,261) (1,028) (1,233) (458) (437) (818) (548) (1,547) (264) (295) (155)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 17% 17% 14% 22% 15% 20% 17% 19% 17% 18% 15% 19% 17%
Decrease 20% 16% 15% 30% 16% 31% 17% 20% 26% 20% 17% 22% 18%
Not change 27% 33% 26% 21% 3% 25% 24% 28% 34% 30% 26% 25% 28%
Not sure 36% 34% 46% 27% 32% 24% 41% 33% 23% 32% 41% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (2,261)  (764) (861) (636) (930) (833) (866) (638) (486) (419) (496) (870) (476)




YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2A. Donald Trump Positions — Tariffs on foreign imports
As far as you know, does Donald Trump want to increase, decrease, or not change. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 66% 74% 59% 51% 56% 73% 82% 72% 49% 55% 61%
Decrease % % 6% 9% 9% 4% 5% 6% 10% 8% 6%
Not change 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% 9% 3%
Not sure 22% 14% 30% 33% 29% 18% 10% 18% 33% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,261) (1,030) (1,231) (455) (436) (821) (549) (1,550) (262) (294) (155)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 66% 67% 58% 74% 74% 81% 55% 75% 81% 74% 67% 61% 70%
Decrease 7% 9% 4% 7% 7% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5%
Not change 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6%
Not sure 22% 19% 33% 14% 15% 11% 29% 16% 9% 15% 24% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (2,261)  (763) (863) (635) (931) (833) (866) (638) (486) (418) (497) (869) (477)




YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2B. Donald Trump Positions — Taxes on the middle class
As far as you know, does Donald Trump want to increase, decrease, or not change. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 32% 31% 32% 32% 32% 30% 33% 29% 46% 28% 33%
Decrease 37% 42% 32% 26% 30% 43% 45% 43% 18% 28% 30%
Not change 14% 15% 13% 20% 11% 13% 14% 14% 13% 19% 11%
Not sure 18% 12% 23% 22% 27% 14% 8% 14% 23% 26% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,265) (1,031) (1,234) (457) (437) (821) (550) (1,551) (265) (294) (155)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 32% 59% 27% 8% 64% 4% 30% 33% 34% 31% 37% 26% 36%
Decrease 37% 10% 32% 69% 9% 76% 33% 40% 41% 36% 34% 39% 35%
Not change 14% 15% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 15% 17% 19% 13% 15% 11%
Not sure 18% 16% 28% 9% 13% 7% 23% 12% 8% 14% 16% 20% 18%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,265)  (764) (866) (635) (932) (833) (869) (638) (486) (420) (498) (870) (477)




YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2C. Donald Trump Positions — Worker protections
As far as you know, does Donald Trump want to increase, decrease, or not change. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 26% 26% 26% 26% 22% 29% 27% 29% 19% 26% 12%
Decrease 34% 37% 31% 34% 36% 30% 35% 32% 34% 36% 39%
Not change 18% 22% 14% 14% 13% 22% 21% 19% 15% 15% 14%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 27% 28% 19% 17% 19% 31% 23% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,265) (1,031) (1,234) (457) (437) (821) (550) (1,551) (264) (295) (155)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 26% 9% 21% 50% 6% 50% 26% 30% 22% 32% 25% 26% 22%
Decrease 34% 63% 29% 7% 69% 5% 29% 35% 43% 31% 37% 28% 42%
Not change 18% 10% 18% 27% 10% 30% 15% 19% 23% 15% 17% 20% 17%
Not sure 22% 18% 31% 17% 15% 15% 30% 16% 12% 21% 21% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,265)  (764) (865) (636) (932) (833) (869) (638) (486) (420) (499) (869) (477)
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YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2D. Donald Trump Positions — Government spending
As far as you know, does Donald Trump want to increase, decrease, or not change. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 23% 22% 24% 28% 25% 22% 20% 21% 33% 21% 28%
Decrease 48% 55% 42% 31% 39% 56% 65% 55% 29% 40% 40%
Not change 8% 9% 7% 14% 8% 6% 5% 7% 12% 14% 3%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 28% 28% 17% 11% 17% 25% 26% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,265) (1,031) (1,234) (458) (437) (820) (550) (1,551) (264) (295) (155)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 23% 38% 22% 9% 41% % 22% 25% 25% 23% 23% 23% 24%
Decrease 48% 34% 41% 73% 36% 79% 42% 55% 57% 47% 49% 49% 49%
Not change 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 9% 11% 6% 7% 9%
Not sure 20% 20% 30% 11% 18% 9% 27% 14% 10% 20% 22% 21% 18%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,265)  (764) (865) (636) (933) (834) (868) (639) (486) (420) (499) (870) (476)
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YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2E. Donald Trump Positions — Government regulation
As far as you know, does Donald Trump want to increase, decrease, or not change. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 18% 15% 21% 26% 16% 16% 16% 17% 27% 18% 14%
Decrease 52% 62% 42% 35% 45% 58% 67% 57% 31% 43% 52%
Not change 9% 8% 9% 12% 9% 8% 6% 8% 13% 12% 4%
Not sure 22% 15% 28% 28% 30% 18% 11% 18% 29% 27% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,262) (1,029) (1,233) (457) (436) (820) (549) (1,548) (265) (294) (155)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 18% 22% 13% 20% 21% 17% 20% 19% 14% 20% 19% 17% 18%
Decrease 52% 51% 50% 54% 60% 67% 40% 57% 70% 49% 54% 48% 57%
Not change 9% 8% 6% 12% 5% 6% 11% 8% 7% 13% 6% 10% 6%
Not sure 22% 19% 32% 13% 14% 11% 29% 15% 9% 17% 21% 26% 19%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (2,262)  (763) (864) (635) (931) (833) (868) (637) (485) (419) (499) (868) (476)
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YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2F. Donald Trump Positions — The minimum wage
As far as you know, does Donald Trump want to increase, decrease, or not change. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 18% 16% 20% 21% 17% 19% 14% 18% 19% 19% 13%
Decrease 17% 18% 15% 18% 17% 15% 17% 14% 21% 19% 25%
Not change 45% 51% 39% 38% 41% 47% 52% 49% 36% 41% 31%
Not sure 21% 15% 26% 23% 25% 19% 17% 19% 24% 22% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,264) (1,030) (1,234) (457) (437) (822) (548) (1,550) (265) (295) (154)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 18% 10% 15% 29% 8% 26% 22% 18% 11% 23% 18% 19% 13%
Decrease 17% 31% 12% 6% 31% 5% 15% 18% 18% 13% 18% 14% 22%
Not change 45% 43% 43% 49% 47% 54% 36% 48% 60% 47% 42% 45% 45%
Not sure 21% 16% 30% 16% 14% 15% 27% 16% 11% 16% 22% 22% 21%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (2,264) (762) (867) (635) (931) (833) (868) (639) (486) (420) (499) (871) (474)




YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2G. Donald Trump Positions — Taxes on the wealthy
As far as you know, does Donald Trump want to increase, decrease, or not change. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 15% 13% 17% 20% 11% 15% 13% 15% 18% 14% 9%
Decrease 52% 57% 48% 47% 54% 51% 57% 52% 51% 51% 58%
Not change 18% 21% 16% 14% 15% 22% 21% 20% 12% 18% 9%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 18% 20% 11% 9% 12% 19% 17% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,263) (1,030) (1,233) (458) (436) (821) (548) (1,549) (265) (295) (154)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 15% 8% 12% 25% % 20% 19% 14% 9% 20% 12% 16% 12%
Decrease 52% 76% 48% 31% 83% 33% 47% 54% 64% 49% 57% 47% 59%
Not change 18% 9% 16% 32% 4% 35% 14% 23% 22% 20% 17% 18% 18%
Not sure 14% 7% 24% 12% 6% 12% 20% 9% 5% 11% 13% 18% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (2,263)  (763) (866) (634) (931) (832) (870) (638) (484) (420) (499) (868) (476)
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2H. Donald Trump Positions — Taxes on corporations
As far as you know, does Donald Trump want to increase, decrease, or not change. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 13% 11% 16% 19% 10% 14% 10% 14% 12% 15% 11%
Decrease 56% 63% 49% 43% 55% 58% 66% 57% 50% 53% 54%
Not change 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 10% 10%
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 23% 22% 14% 10% 14% 23% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,265) (1,030) (1,235) (457) (437) (821) (550) (1,550) (265) (295) (155)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase 13% 10% 11% 19% % 16% 15% 14% 11% 16% 13% 15% 10%
Decrease 56% 1% 51% 44% 79% 49% 50% 57% 67% 54% 57% 52% 61%
Not change 14% 7% 12% 24% 6% 22% 11% 19% 16% 17% 14% 13% 13%
Not sure 17% 11% 26% 13% 9% 13% 24% 11% 6% 13% 16% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,265)  (763) (866) (636) (932) (834) (869) (638) (486) (420) (498) (870) (477)




YouGov Survey: Harris and Trump Economic Positions
September 9 - 12, 2024 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 9 - 11, 2024 | September 10 - 12, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.593, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.839.

2267
+ 2.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.

You
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